	DEFET ILER II BIE	1915 01030	Atta ran

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1080.086US2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad

101197346

or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
OLD NAME: Sulzer Intermedics Inc. NOV 0 4 1999 5	NEW NAME: Intermedics Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]Nd			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4000 Technology Drive		
[] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	City: Angleton State: TX ZIP: 77515		
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
Execution Date: February 17,1999	Additional frame(s) & address(es) attached: [] Fes [A](0		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	te of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/369,068, filed August 5, 1999			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: D. C. Peter Chu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis. MN 55402	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control of Person Signing D. C. Peter Chu/Reg. No. 41.676 Name of Person Signing	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OCT 29, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	906.8 46.00		
Do not detach	this portion \$600000		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	500		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231	Œ		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2 (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate which U.S. Patent and 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project		

PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of our technology purchase agreement(s) or employee agreement(s) with SULZER INTERMEDICS INC., the sum of \$1.00 paid in hand, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David Prutchi resident of Lake Jackson, Texas and Patrick J. Paul resident of Lake Jackson, Texas, hereby severally assign, transfer, and deliver to **SULZER INTERMEDICS INC.**, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having offices at Angleton, Texas, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "SULZER INTERMEDICS"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to and in our invention(s) IMPLANTABLE DEVICE WITH DIGITAL WAVEFORM TELEMETRY (Atty. Docket #ITM-505), the application for United States patent on the invention signed on even date herewith as well as all continuations and divisions of that application, and all patents granted on that and any other application(s) on the invention(s) in the United States and elsewhere, together with the exclusive right to make application for patents and similar protection, reissues, renewals and extensions on the invention(s) in the U.S. and foreign countries, and we hereby request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding official(s) having the authority to issue patents in any foreign country(ies) to issue patents on the invention(s) to SULZER INTERMEDICS. We confirm that we have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. We promise and agree that we will promptly sign and deliver such other documents, provide such evidence and other information within our knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that **SULZER INTERMEDICS** may reasonably deem necessary or desirable and request of us in connection with obtaining or maintaining any of the patents, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to any of the applications or patents, or in order to perfect, protect or enforce SULZER INTERMEDICS ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with any other matter relating to or arising out of this Assignment, and that we will do all of these things without need for further payment of money or other consideration to ourselves on the

> PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0622

understanding that <u>SULZER INTERMEDICS</u> will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations we have assumed by signing this document shall be binding on our respective legal representatives.

Jan 29, 1998

Date

Inventor's Signature

David Prutchi

(Type Inventor's Name)

VAN 29 1998

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

Inventor's Signature

Patrick J. Paul

(Type Inventor's Name)

PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0623